130
RIB Series
Fluorescent Inverters
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Date :
Prepared by:
Typical Specification

U277= 277Vac
U247= 347Vac
Ordering Information FPS Series
EXAMPLE: FEB50-90R
Dimensions
RIB ENCLOSURE (white)
95⁄8”
[24.3cm]
11⁄2”
[3.9cm]
21⁄2”
[6.4cm]
FEB Series Lumens / % for 48" Tube Min. Runtime Housing Voltage
FEB= series 25= 25% (800 lumens)
50= 50% (1600 lumens
80= 80% (2560 lumens
Lumen outputs based on averages.
24”/20W=1260 48”/40W=3200 96”/75W=6300
Inverters will operate T12, T8, or “U” type lamps.
-90= 90 minutes
-120= 120 minutes*
*In T-bar cabinet only.
Blank= internal*
R= remote mounting enclosure
T= T-bar
Not available for FEB80
Blank= 120Vac
U277= 277Vac
U247= 347Vac
Ordering Information FEB Series